

**ATV  
PROJECTS  
INDIA  
LIMITED**



(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company)

REGISTERED OFFICE :  
1201, 12TH FLOOR, WINDFALL BUILDING,  
SAHAR PLAZA COMPLEX, ANDHERI - KURLA ROAD,  
J.B. NAGAR, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI - 400 059.  
TEL.: 91-22-67418212 / 66969449  
E-mail ID : atvprojects@ymail.com  
CIN:- L99999MH1987PLC042719

DATE: 11.08.2023

To,  
The Department of Corporate Service  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

SUB: Intimation under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith newspaper publications of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023, published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti on 11.08.2023.

This is for your information & record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For ATV PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED

Pooja Bagwe  
COMPLIANCE OFFICER







**Public Notice**

Notice is hereby given that the as per below given details share Certificates of Bajaj Finance Limited have been lost / misplaced / destroyed:

Folio No.	Investor Name	Company Name	Cert. Nos	Dist. Nos	No. of Share
BFL0016458	JENUDDIN KARIMI (Deceased)	BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED	657048 715803	268244901-5400 537605851-6350	500 500
Total No. of Shares					1000

And the advertiser has applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof. Any person(s) who has/have claim (s) on the said shares should lodge such claims with the company's registrar and transfer agents viz KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower -B, Plot No -31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 within the 15 days from the date of this notice failing which the company will proceed to issue duplicate share Certificates in respect of the said shares.  
Place: Godhra, Gujarat. Applicant: SABIABEN POONAWALA  
Date : 11 August 2023

**MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Onida House, G-1, MIDC, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
CIN No. : L32300MH1981PLC023637. Website : www.onida.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

Particulars	Rs.in lakhs			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from operations	18,596	22,515	34,575	111,266
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (622)	(622)	(732)	43	(1,247)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(622)	(732)	43	(1,247)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (622)	(622)	(732)	43	(1,247)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(620)	(711)	38	(1,240)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	2,311	2,311	2,311	2,311
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				16,773
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.27)	(0.32)	0.02	(0.54)
Diluted	(0.27)	(0.32)	0.02	(0.54)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.onida.com.  
2. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10th August, 2023.

For MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
G.L. Mirchandani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Date : 10th August, 2023  
DIN : 00026664

**REMI EDELSTAHL TUBULARS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063  
CIN : L28920MH1970PLC014746

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,138.94	13,565.87	3,587.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(115.71)	27.35	20.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(82.56)	14.77	15.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(82.56)	21.67	15.06
6	Equity Share Capital	1,098.24	1,098.24	1,098.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2023		3,133.76	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic	(0.75)	0.13	0.14
2.	Diluted	(0.75)	0.13	0.14

NOTE : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com

On Behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Rishabh R. Saraf)  
Managing Director  
Mumbai  
August 10, 2023

**K K FINCORP LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063  
CIN - L65990MH1981PLC023696

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.21	3.17	91.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1.55	2.68	70.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	1.55	2.68	70.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.31	3.51	62.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	68.19	(28.55)	13.45
6	Equity Share Capital	560.00	560.00	560.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2023		887.09	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic ( ₹ )	0.04	0.06	1.12
2.	Diluted ( ₹ )	0.04	0.06	1.12

NOTE : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com.  
2. Key standalone financial information of the company is as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	3.21	3.17	91.74
Profit before Tax	(3.04)	(3.31)	69.75
Profit after Tax	(2.28)	(2.48)	62.55

On Behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(SHIVKUMAR SHARMA)  
Whole - Time - Director  
Mumbai  
AUG 10, 2023

**TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.**

Bringing Polymers To Life  
CIN: L27203DD1989PLC003240  
Regd. Office: 101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani Daman, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu (U.T.) 396 210  
Corp. Office: 55, Corporate Avenue, Sakinaka Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 Website: www.timeplast.com; Email: investors@timeplast.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ending	Quarter Ending	Year Ended	Quarter Ending	Quarter Ending	Year Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	54,436	47,191	224,250	107,932	94,447	428,944
2	Net Profit for the period after tax	2,546	1,701	11,122	5,609	4,439	21,904
3	Total Comprehensive Income	2,546	1,701	11,121	5,609	4,439	22,233
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			161,230			224,437
6	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)						
a	Basic	1.13	0.75	4.92	2.48	1.96	9.69
b	Diluted	1.12	0.75	4.89	2.47	1.96	9.64
7	Net Worth excluding Revaluation reserve	166,038	156,456	163,491	232,276	211,492	226,698
8	Outstanding Debt	72,890	70,154	74,855	77,845	79,908	81,025
9	Debt Equity Ratio	3.91	1.87	2.21	3.18	2.75	2.73
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.60	4.65	5.55	5.60	5.38	5.52
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio						

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and www.timeplast.com

For TIME TECHNOPLAST LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Bharat Kumar Vagaria  
Managing Director (DIN: 00183629)  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> August 2023

**ATV PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED**

(CIN : L99999MH1987PLC042719)  
Registered Office : 1201, 12th Floor, Windfall Building, Sahar Plaza Complex, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059 Tel No:(022) 67418212; E-mail ID:atvprojects@gmail.com website: www.atvprojects.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1394.01	744.17	4925.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.17	125.87	499.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	201.17	125.87	499.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	202.89	125.97	507.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	202.89	125.97	507.52
6	Equity Share Capital	5255.57	5255.57	5255.57
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)			
8	Basic : (In Rs.)	0.38	0.24	0.96
9	Diluted : (In Rs.)	0.38	0.24	0.96

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and Company website (www.bseindia.com).  
2. The above unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2023, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09/08/2023 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For ATV PROJECTS INDIA LTD.  
Sd/-  
(Pooja Bagwe)  
Director  
(DIN: 03162798)  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09.08.2023

**KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.**

Regd. Office : Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020, India. Website : http://www.kesarindia.com  
CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,343.38	19,629.89	14,733.04	55,276.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(551.88)	1,449.57	(923.42)	(4,405.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(551.88)	1,449.57	(923.42)	(4,405.58)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	93.60	(152.05)	(145.45)	(78.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(458.28)	1,297.52	(1,068.87)	(4,484.18)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				(17,369.00)
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
1.	Basic (in Rs.)	(5.48)	14.38	(9.16)	(43.71)
2.	Diluted (in Rs.)	(5.48)	14.38	(9.16)	(43.71)

NOTE : 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 and audited by Statutory Auditor.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD  
Sd/-  
H R KILACHAND  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00294835  
Place: - Mumbai  
Date:- 10th August, 2023

**HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

CIN: L70100MH1988PLC049929  
Regd Office: No.142, First Floor, Evershine Mall PCS Ltd, Opp. Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai: 400064  
Email: hitkit.global@gmail.com Website: www.hitkitglobal.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	6.66	4.70	11.55	26.67
Other Income	2.77	17.14	3.25	26.42
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>9.43</b>	<b>21.84</b>	<b>14.80</b>	<b>53.09</b>
<b>Expenses:</b>				
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5.89	3.88	7.66	19.58
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefit expenses	0.79	0.82	0.93	3.38
e) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	2.30	13.99	5.80	29.60
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>8.97</b>	<b>18.70</b>	<b>14.39</b>	<b>52.56</b>
<b>Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>0.46</b>	<b>3.15</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>0.52</b>
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax</b>	<b>0.46</b>	<b>3.15</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>0.52</b>
<b>Income Tax Expenses</b>				
1) Current Tax	-	0.13	-	0.13
2) Short/(Excess) provision of Previous Year	-	-	-	-
3) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period</b>	<b>0.46</b>	<b>3.02</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>0.39</b>
<b>Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)</b>				
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>0.46</b>	<b>3.02</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>0.39</b>
<b>Earnings per equity share (Face Value Rs. 2) (Not annualised)</b>				
<b>Basic Earning per share</b>	<b>0.062</b>	<b>0.082</b>	<b>0.011</b>	<b>0.011</b>
<b>Diluted Earning per share</b>	<b>0.062</b>	<b>0.082</b>	<b>0.011</b>	<b>0.011</b>
<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>740.00</b>

Notes: 1) The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results  
2) The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
3) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2022 respectively.  
4) The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Retail Business' and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - 'Operating Segment'  
5) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Hit Kit Global Solutions Limited  
Sd/-  
Kamal Agrawal  
Managing Director  
Din No: 07646000  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10th August, 2023

**BDH INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Off. : Nair Baug, Akurli Road, Kandivli-East, Mumbai-400 101;  
CIN : L24100MH